“Public pool” means any swimming or spa 
pool, together with buildings and appurtenances in 
connection therewith, that is available to the 
general public, with or without payment of an 
admission charge, for the use of same; and shall 
include any swimming pool of fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet or more in surface area, 
whether or not available to the general public. 
 E. “Semipublic pool” means any swimming or 
spa pool less than fifteen hundred (1,500) square 
feet in surface area, the use of which is provided 
for and limited to defined persons, or

[...]

the Department on a quarterly basis, are estab-

lished to provide funds for the implementation of 
the Local Hazardous Waste Management Plan: 
 A. The City of Seattle, Seattle Public Utilities 
shall pay to the Department from the Solid Waste 
Fund an amount of One Million, One Hundred 
Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-nine Dollars 
($1,102,259.00) in 1994. Effective January 1, 
1995, the City of Seattle, Seattle Public Utilities 
shall pay to the Department from the Solid Waste 
Fund an amount equivalent to Sixty Cents ($0.60) 
per month for each residential customer. 
 B. The City of Seattle, Seattle Public Utilities